
N O T I C E

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay will sit in

Division Bench along with Hon’ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan on 17.03.2026 at

1:00 PM in Court No. 04 and take up the matters listed before Their Lordships.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Kumar will not hold court

on 17.03.2026. Cases listed before His Lordship shall remain stand over. Fresh and

Urgent matters, if  any, of the roster of His Lordship may be  mentioned  before

Hon’ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar Choudhary in Court No. 9.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai will not hold court

on 17.03.2026.

       

                                 By Order,  
                                                    

                      Sd/-

Dated the 16th March, 2026                              (Bal Krishan Tiwari)

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                          Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E
Court No. 3 (Division Bench):-  (i) Please take notice that the cases shall be taken up in following order (except
ordinal preference already printed ), firstly from Supplementary Cause List, if  any, followed by Daily Cause
List:-

(I) Fresh Filing (Admission), if any

(II) Orders with defect, if any

(III) Orders

(IV) Admission

(V) Hearing

(VI) Rest other matters in seriatim

(ii) Please take notice that the “Targeted Cases” shall be taken up in Post-Lunch Session of the Division Bench

since 3.00  PM onwards.  (iii)   Please  take  notice that  Cont.(Cvl)/150/2024 with  analogous  cases  have  been

wrongly listed in Daily Cause List dt. 17.03.2026. 

Court No. 6 :- Please take notice that Regular Bail Matters  listed in Cause List shall be taken up first.

Court No. 9 :- (i) Please take notice that Cr.A(SJ)/8/2025, Cr.A(SJ)/315/2025 and Cr.A(SJ)/944/2025 have been

wrongly  listed  in  Daily  Cause  List  dt.  17.03.2026.  (ii)  Please  take  notice  that  Cr.M.P./481/2026  and

Cr.M.P./308/2026  have  been  wrongly  listed  under  the  heading  for  “Fresh  Filing  (Admission)”  instead  of

“Admission” in Daily Cause List dt. 17.03.2026.

Court No. 11 :-   Please take notice that Regular Bail cases listed in Cause List shall be taken up at 10:30 AM. 

Court  No.  13  (10:30  AM)  :-  Please  take  notice  that  A.B.A./7256/2025  and  A.B.A./7285/2025  with

A.B.A./7455/2025  have been wrongly listed in Daily Cause List dt. 17.03.2026. 

Court No. 13 (After the above) :- (i)  Please take notice that cases listed at 4:00 PM shall be taken up at 2:15

PM. (ii) Please take notice that W.P(C)/3484/2008 has been wrongly listed in Daily Cause List dt. 17.03.2026. 

Court No. 14 :- Please take notice that “Cont.(Cvl)” matters / tied up matters, if any, listed in Cause List, shall be

taken up from 3:30 PM. 

Court No. 19  :-Please take notice that in the Index Page of the Daily Cause List dated 17.03.2026, the Court

Number of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava has been wrongly printed as Court No. 19 instead of

Court No. 20. 

Court  No.  20  :-  Please  take  notice  that  Cr.Rev./1498/2023,  Cr.Rev./784/2025,  Cr.Rev./1090/2025  and

Cr.Rev./55/2026 have been wrongly listed in Daily Cause List dt. 17.03.2026. 

           By Order,            

                                                                                                             Sd/-
Dated the 16th  March, 2026               (Bal Krishan Tiwari)     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                             Registrar (Judicial) 
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-25028)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

Judgement
1 LPA/358/2025 

AT 10:30 AM
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.
VS
NABIN NARAYAN AND ANR.

ASHOK KR YADAV AMIT KR VERMA
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

IA NO. 1797/2025 (For LIMITATION), 1798/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CL;AUSE 10

wt2 LPA/719/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.
VS
RAMCHANDRA RAJAK AND ANR.

RISHI BHARATI RICHA SANCHITA
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

IA NO. 3715/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 6797/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

High on Board
3 W.P(T)/6/2026 RISHI SACHDEVA

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN

ANIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
4 W.P(C)/1601/2026 ANVIL ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, MR. JAY PRAKASH
MISHRA
VS
JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-
CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

SOURAV K. JHA
ARYA VARDHAN SINGH
SALONA MITTAL
YASHDEEP KANHAI
LAVANYA GADODIA

SACHIN KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 1/1  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24951)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

Judgement
1 Cr.A(DB)/1349/2025 

Assigned matters, At 1:25
P.M.

AKASH KUMAR ROY ALIAS AKASH ROY
ALIAS MONU
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH NIA

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA
AMAN DEEP

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,353,504,506,307,427,435,386,387,120,B,121,A,216,IPC,25(I),(b),26,27,35,,ARMS,ACT | OTHER:
,3,4,ES,ACT,10,13,16(I),(,b),20,23,UA(P),ACT,17,CLA,ACT

Admission
2 A.C.(D.B.)/2/2018 VIDYA BHARTI CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA

THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN SRI MANAS
KUMAR MISHRA AND ANR.
VS
SUBRA PALIT

AMIT KUMAR DAS
RASHMI KUMAR

ABHISHEK SINHA
RAUNAK SAHAY

IA NO. 6167/2021 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 7863/2018 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - JHARKHAND EDUCATION TRIBUNAL ACT 2005
ACT - Other: 15,JHARKHAND,EDUCATION,TRIBUNAL,ACT

3 FA/155/2025 MD. KHALID PERVEJ
VS
MD. SHAHABUDDIN AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
HARSH TIWARY
ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR

RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/316/2021

4 W.P(S)/6790/2025 UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF POST
AND ORS.
VS
RAM SEWAK MAHTO

NITU SINHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA

IA NO. 15875/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 Cr.A(DB)/57/2026 
Tied up

RAJAN SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYANKA TIWARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 353,332,333,307,120(B),,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,16,7,20,UAP,ACT

6 Cont.(Cvl)/67/2026 
Assigned matter

VAISHNAVI FERRO TECH PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR NAMELY
SUNIL BANSAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NIDHI LALL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
ANISH LAL
PRAKHAR HARIT
SANYA KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

7 FA/72/2026 ANUJ RAKESH KUJUR
VS
JAYA SUSHON HORO

SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
ATANU BANERJEE
ADITYA BANERJEE

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/495/2025

8 Cr.A(DB)/82/2026 
Tied up matter

NARESH GANJHU
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH NATIONAL
INVESTIGATING AGENCY, NEW DELHI

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,427,307,353,302,120,B,IPC,25(I-B)a,26,27,35,ARMS,ACT,17(i),(ii),CLA,ACT | OTHER: 10,13,16,17,18,20,UAP,ACT

 1/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 3-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

9 FA/86/2026 ASHUTOSH @ ASHUTOSH JHA
VS
KUMARI BHAWANI @ BHIWANI

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Saraikela  Case No.-Original Suit/24/2022

10 FA/90/2026 KUNDAN KUNJ MURARI
VS
VIBHA KUMARI ALIAS SONI

SUMIT KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/529/2023

11 W.P.(Cr.)/92/2026 
Habeas Corpus

TOFEEK ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - HABEAS CORPUS
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 FA/95/2026 ANISH ANURAG
VS
JIMMI KUMARI ALIAS JIMMY KUMARI

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/419/2023

13 FA/99/2026 BINDU DEVI
VS
DHANANJAY KUMAR AND ANR.

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AYUSHI SINGH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/658/2023

14 Cont.(Cvl)/204/2026 SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVT. OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BHARAT KUMAR
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
RAHUL SINHA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

15 Cont.(Cvl)/212/2026 FRONTLINE (NCR) BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD. REPRESENTE
THRO ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
ASHIWINI KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
PRATYUSH RAJ
ARPAN MISHRA
ANKIT VISHAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
RAUNAK SAHAY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

16 Cont.(Cvl)/246/2026 M/S. KASHISH DEVELOPERS LTD THR
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY CUM
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER NIRAJ
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
ANISH LAL
SANYA KUMARI

KUMAR VAIBHAV
SACHIN KUMAR
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

17 W.P(S)/477/2026 HEM CHAND
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
CABINET SECRETARY, AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA
SUNIL KUMAR
HARENDRA KR MAHATO

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226,227

 2/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 3-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

18 W.P(S)/1251/2026 UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS AND ORS.
VS
SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR

ABHIJEET KR SINGH

IA NO. 1615/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 3/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 Cr.A(DB)/326/2026 

Fixed B/S
UTPAL KUMAR SAHA ALLIAS UTAPAL
KUMAR SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 178,179,180 3(50,BNS

Orders
2 Cr.A(DB)/269/2026 

fixed bench slip
MD. ASLAM ANSARI ALIAS ASLAM
ALIAS PAPPU MIYAN ALIAS MD. ASLAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
FAIZ UR RAHMAN
SUMITRA KUMARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 3596/2026 (For Bail), 3612/2026 (For Provisional Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC

******************************************************************

 1/1  

Page 7 of 39.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24726)
AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

Admission
1 W.P.(Cr.)/791/2025 RAMESH GIRI

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITESHWARI KUMARI
RAJEEV KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 2594/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 1/1 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24769)
AT 10:30 AM

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

Orders(with defect)
1 W.P(C)/1759/2026 PEACE BIRD SOCIETY, THROUGH ITS

SECRETARY, SUKDEV RAJAK
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, BOKARO
AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
PREETI SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
RATNA PRABHA
AMIT SINHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 3526/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 3633/2026 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT - FREEZE/DEFREEZE ACCOUNT
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
2 W.P(C)/1500/2026 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAHU

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - LICENSE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 W.P(C)/1502/2026 CHANDRADEV BAITHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THR. ITS PR.
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF FOOD, PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

GOPAL K. SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
APURV KRISHNA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - PDS SHOP
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(C)/1510/2026 ANURAG MODI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P(C)/1518/2026 BUDHU MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

6 W.P(C)/1519/2026 ANITA GOSWAMI ALIAS ANITA
KUMARI
VS
RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
RANCHI, THROUGH ITS
ADMINISTRATOR AND ANR.

RUPESH SINGH
HARSHIT SAHAY
SUDHANSHU SINGH

PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(C)/1522/2026 BASARAT ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
SECRETARY, DEPTT. OF REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
DEPTT. RANCHI, AND ORS.

GOPAL K. SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
APURV KRISHNA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

8 W.P(C)/1525/2026 RAJESH ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY AND ORS.

ZAID IMAM
BIPLAV BHUIYAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

 1/4  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

9 W.P(C)/1531/2026 CHANDRADEO MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO
SUDEEP RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(C)/1541/2026 LAL JAY KUMAR NATH SHAHDEO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, LAND AND REVENUE,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

RAJIV KR SHEKHAR
KUMARI DIKSHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(C)/1545/2026 UMESH RAM AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MEHUL RAJ
ATEFA PARVEZ
AYUSH RAJ
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR
SHADAB EQBAL

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P(C)/1546/2026 CHAMAN KHERWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

13 W.P(C)/1547/2026 UMESH KUMAR KESHRI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

YOGESH MODI
OMIYA ANUSHA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(C)/1549/2026 SUDIPTA MUKHERJEE AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AND
ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

ASHOK KR YADAV
SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

15 W.P(C)/1550/2026 BABUN YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
KUMARI PRIYAMBADA
ANSHUMAN KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

16 W.P(C)/1551/2026 SANDEEP PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HARSH TIWARY
SHUBHAM KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
ANOOP KR MEHTA
RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SAH
CHANDRA GUPTA ASHOK
BARDHAN

SUBJECT - EMPLOYMENT UNDER LAND LOSER SCHEME
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(C)/1555/2026 RANJIT SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

18 W.P(C)/1560/2026 RAM JANAM RAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH
REETA KUMARI MISHRA
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH
S G RAMAN
PUNAM SHRIVASTAVA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

 2/4  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

19 W.P(C)/1562/2026 DUGAI KUMAR ALIAS DUGAI KUMHAR
ALIAS DUGAI KUMBHKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SHIVAM KUMAR
SATYAM KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

20 W.P(C)/1563/2026 PURAN HAZAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AVISHEK CHANDRA
PRANABESH KR PAUL

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

21 W.P(C)/1564/2026 JHARKHAND STATE COOPERATIVE
BANK LTD. THRO ITS COMMITTEE OF
EXECUTIVES, THRO PARISHESH
PATHAK
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF FOOD
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

PARUL PARASAR
RISHI RANJAN VATS
ABHINAY KUMAR

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT,1986
ACT - OTHER: 226

22 W.P(C)/1565/2026 PRADEEP KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
MAYANK KUMAR
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

ASHOK KR YADAV
GUNENDRA MOHAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(C)/1568/2026 SURESH TIGGA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, LAND
REVENUE AND REGISTRATION
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

24 W.P(C)/1570/2026 SMT. MIRA DEVI ALIAS MIRA BALA
DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND ORS.

ZAID IMAM
BIPLAV BHUIYAN

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 2095/2026 (For Deleting the name of Party)
SUBJECT - CORRECTION IN ONLINE LAND RECORD
ACT - OTHER: 226

25 W.P(C)/1574/2026 BASANT SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF LAND
AN REVENUE AND ORS.

WAZID ALI
KARAN PANDEY
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226

26 W.P(C)/1575/2026 RAJYA SAMPOSHIT PLUS 2 UCHCHA
VIDYALAYA HARLI, BY ITS PRESIDENT
(ADHYAKSH) ASHOK SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.

HIMANSHU HARSH RAJIV RANJAN
KUMAR HARSH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 W.P(C)/1578/2026 MADIA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226
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28 W.P(C)/1580/2026 KAMAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NEHRU MAHTO MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, ADMITTED DUES
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(C)/1583/2026 MAHESH TANA BHAGAT AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA THROUGH PROJECT DIRECTOR
AND ORS.

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(C)/1584/2026 PARITOSH SINGH
VS
THE NEW / INDIA ASSURANCE
COMPANY LTD

SUDHIR SAHAY MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PAYMENT OF INSURANCE
ACT - OTHER: 226

31 W.P(C)/1587/2026 M/S BAJRANGBALI FULES PVT. LTD.
THRO ITS DIRECTOR AKASH SHARMA
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. THRO ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ANR.

PIYUSH PODDAR
MANAV PODDAR
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DEEPAK KR SINHA

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

32 W.P(C)/1592/2026 MD. SAHEB WASIM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND BUILDING(LEASE,RENT AND EVICTION)CONTROL ACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(C)/1595/2026 JASMUDDIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

34 W.P(C)/1596/2026 LAL SHAMBHUNATH SAHDEO, THRO
HIS REPRESENTATIVE AND POWER OF
ATTORNY HOLDER AWADH NARAYAN
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR TRIVEDI
RAKESH KUMAR TRIVEDY

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
ROHAN KASHYAP

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(C)/1599/2026 KRISHNA KUMAR SINHA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

36 W.P(C)/1605/2026 GURU CHARAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ PRASAD
SUSHMITA UPADHYAY
JYOTI KUMARI

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - DEMARCATION OF LAND
ACT - OTHER: 226

37 W.P(C)/1760/2026 BADRI PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHANKAR SINGH
BHAIYA V. KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 B.A./1876/2026 

Auto-Listed
SAYAD SAMIR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),BNS,20,(b)(ii)21(b),22,29,NDPS,ACT

Final Disposal
2 FA/37/2020 SYED MUBEEN ALI

VS
DR NUTAN MINZ ALIAS DR NUTAN AL
AND ANR.

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
SHARABHIL AHMED
RAHUL KR GUPTA
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
AMIT KUMAR DAS
P PRADHAN
TAPASH KABIRAJ
PRABHASH KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
GANESH RAM
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
KANISHKA DEO
ARVIND PRAKASH MALAKAR
SANKALP GOSWAMI

IA NO. 9824/2023 (For Maintaining status quo)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-TITLE SUIT/33/2011

Orders(with defect)
3 FA/327/2025 (Filing No.) JAGTESHWAR SAHU

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR.

MUNGA LAL KR CHITRA OM PRAKASH TIWARI

IA NO. 498/2026 (For Ignoring the defect), 499/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 FA/1591/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
PALAMAU AND ANR.
VS
RAM BACHAN MEHTA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KANHAIYA LAL RAI
SNEHA SONAM
AKATA ANAND
RITU RANI SAHU

IA NO. 386/2026 (For Sending Award for correction or ignoring the defect), 387/2026 (For Extension Of Time), 1822/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 FA/1592/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
PALAMAU AND ANR.
VS
SOHRAI MAHTO AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
AKATA ANAND

IA NO. 384/2026 (For Sending Award for correction or ignoring the defect), 385/2026 (For Extension Of Time), 1840/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 FA/2148/2025 (Filing No.) DIPU SAO SONI
VS
DHIRAJ SONI ALIAS DHIRAJ SONAR
AND ORS.

MD IMRAN HASSAN
NAVNEET ANAND
RAKESH KUMAR TRIVEDY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24781)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Hearing
1 Cr.A(SJ)/997/2005 

AT 2:15 P.M
NIMAI PANDIT AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
SANJAY KUMAR
Mrs. Nanda Kumari (A.C.)

MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR
KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

IA NO. 13721/2024 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 307 IPC | Other: 323 IPC | Other: 379 IPC

******************************************************************

 1/1  

Page 14 of 39.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 13

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24854)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Final Disposal
1 W.P(C)/4032/2010 

First Case at 02:15 P.M
KEDAR BAID
VS
RAJENDRA MANJHI AND ORS

RAJIV SINHA
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
RAJIV N. PRASAD

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
RAJIV NANDAN PRASAD
SAKET KUMAR
RAM SUBHAG SINGH
ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24862)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 B.A./1473/2026 

Auto-Listed
MD NAFIS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR KHAN
ASIF KHAN

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(2),BNS,2023

2 B.A./1551/2026 
Auto-Listed

MANODI BESRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),238(a),BNS,2023,3,4,WC,ACT

Admission
3 W.P(C)/1896/2018 COMPLIANCE TIGER LLP F K A

HINDUSTAN BAKERY THROUGH ITS
PARTNER JAGRITI MISHRA
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

IN PERSON
MANJUSHA PRIYA
NEELAM KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND BUILDING(LEASE,RENT AND EVICTION)CONTROL ACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(C)/2662/2018 DILIP CHANDRA PANDEY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - DEMOLITION
ACT - Other: 226

wt5 W.P(C)/2668/2018 KRISHNA MURARI CHOUDHARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - DEMOLITION
ACT - Other: 226

6 W.P(C)/1798/2021 MS LALIT JITENDRA CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD REPRESENTED BY ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR JITENDRA
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DRINKING WATER
AND SANITATION DEPTT AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
APOORVA SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - ADMITTED CONTRACT DUES
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(C)/2671/2022 SANJAY VIDROHI ALIAS SANJAY
KUMAR VIDROHI
VS
RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
SHILPI SANDIL
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
RAJIV RANJAN

SHASHANK SHEKHAR
PRASHANT KR SINGH
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
RAM KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
PRADEEP KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
KRISHNA KUMAR
SHAMBHU NATH SINGH
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
AMIT SINHA
ARCHI RAVI

SUBJECT - HOUSING PLAN
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt8 W.P(C)/2830/2022 HAR NARAYAN LAKHOTIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHAMBHU NATH SINGH
PRADEEP KUMAR
JYOTI PRAKASH
JITENDRA SHARMA

SHASHANK SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
RAM KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
PRASHANT KR SINGH
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
NEETA KRISHNA
AMIT SINHA
KRISHNA KUMAR
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
SHILPI SANDIL
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

SUBJECT - DEMOLITION
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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                   SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24826)

AFTER THE ABOVE OR AT 2:15 PM WHICHEVER IS EARLIER
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Final Disposal
1 W.P(S)/6847/2016 KIRAN KUMARI AND ORS

VS
SOCIAL WELFARE WOMEN AND CHILD
DEVELOPMENT DEPT

RAM LAKHAN YADAV
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH
MD FAIZAN
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR

SHAHID KHAN
NIPUN BAKSHI
DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - SELECTION
ACT - Other: 226

Admission
2 W.P(S)/59/2016 BAIJNATH MAHTO

VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS

NEHALA SHARMIN
FAHAD ALLAM

PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
RAMESH KUMAR
PRASHANT VIDYARATHI

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

3 W.P(S)/2264/2016 DEVRAJ
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY
OF FINANCE AND ORS

MAHESH TEWARI
BHASKAR TRIVEDI
RAHUL DEV
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
RAJIV SINHA
PRATYUSH KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJESH KR MAHTHA

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226 MANDAMUS

4 Cont.(Cvl)/671/2025 ANANDA PRABHA BARAT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 2317/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

5 Cont.(Cvl)/680/2025 SACHCHIDA NAND SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKHOURI SANKALP
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
KANCHAN BALA

AMIT KUMAR
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

6 Cont.(Cvl)/723/2025 MAHENDRA KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,CC,ACT,215,ARTICLE,

7 Cont.(Cvl)/743/2025 MUNNI MIRDHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANIL KR SINHA RAHUL SABOO
NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

8 Cont.(Cvl)/769/2025 SUNAINA CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
SACHIN KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

9 Cont.(Cvl)/783/2025 PREM LAL RAMANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANDHIR KUMAR SAW
RANJEET KUMAR SAW

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 16599/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,112,215
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10 Cont.(Cvl)/796/2025 
tied up matter

SANJEEV KUMAR BARAIK ALIAS SANJU
KUMAR BARAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RITESH KUMAR RAHUL SABOO
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

11 Cont.(Cvl)/817/2025 
Tide up matter

AMOD KUMAR VERMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

12 Cont.(Cvl)/1120/2025 
Tied up

RAJESH SONI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHALINI KUMARI
PINKI KUMARI
NAROTTAM KR.BHAGAT

DEVESH KRISHNA
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

13 Cont.(Cvl)/1179/2025 DR. BANI SENGUPTA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMARESH KUMAR
NAMITA SAHAY
ARPITA SINHA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
MITHILESH SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

14 Cont.(Cvl)/1240/2025 VIJAY KERKETTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

15 Cont.(Cvl)/1243/2025 KAILASH RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
SHASHANK KUMAR
HARSH CHANDRA
SAIF ALI ANSARI

DEVESH KRISHNA

IA NO. 16432/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

16 Cont.(Cvl)/1265/2025 
Tied up

GARIBAN PASWAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT
OF HOME, AND ORS.

SHUBHAM KATARUKA
GAURAV KUMAR
KUMARI RUCHIKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA
USHMA PANDEY

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Hearing
17 W.P(S)/1084/2013 EVA DHAN

VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

MILAN KUMAR
ARUP KR DEY

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA
RUBY PARWEEN

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

18 W.P(S)/1688/2013 RAVI SHANKAR DUBEY AND ORS
VS
MINES AND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

AMIT SINHA
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
NEETA KRISHNA

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANIL KR SINHA
MANOJ KUMAR
CHANDRA PRABHA
RAHUL SABOO
LAXMI MURMU
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - Other: 226

19 W.P(S)/2104/2013 BRAJ BHUSHAN PANDEY
VS
UNION OF INDIA REPRR THR
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY AND ORS

MANISH KUMAR NITYA NAND MAHATO
MD. MOKHTAR KHAN
DEVANAND KUMAR
PRATYUSH KUMAR
K. P. CHOUDHARY
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226
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20 W.P(S)/3515/2013 PARAM HANS TIWARI
VS
HOME AFFAIRS

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
BINIT CHANDRA

MD. MOKHTAR KHAN
BINOD SINGH
RAVI PRAKASH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

21 W.P(S)/4445/2013 RAMJI SINGH
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA
KUMARI RASHMI

MANISH MISHRA
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI VERMA
(GP1)
ABHAY PRAKASH
SHAILESH KR SINGH
INDRANI S. CHOUDHARY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

IA NO. 3446/2024 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226

wt22 W.P(S)/3153/2021 RAMJI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HIGHER TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
SKILL DEV AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT KISHORE KR SINGH
AMARESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(S)/6378/2013 HARE KRISHNA RAM
VS
ROAD CONSTRUCTION

NAND KISHORE PD. SINHA
MD SALAHUDDIN ANSARI

S P ROY
P.A.S. PATI
A.G
ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA
SHRUTI SHRESTHA
RICHA SANCHITA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
COURT NO. 20

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24901)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Orders
1 Cr.Rev./20426/2025 (Filing

No.)
SELUKASH TRIVEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

RAJNEESH VARDHAN
KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN
MITALI

IA NO. 13163/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 Cr.Rev./21124/2025 (Filing
No.)

SELUKASH TRIVEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
UPENDRA NATH MAHTO
SUMAN KUMAR
PANKAJ KR DUBEY

RAJESH KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN
MITALI

IA NO. 13162/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 Cr.Rev./24333/2025 (Filing
No.)

ANURADHA SIKARIA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AYUSH
PARTH JALAN
BAJRANG KUMAR
SMITA SINHA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 14314/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 17th March 2026
IN LAWAZIMA BOARD

REGISTRAR (BENCH ID-24739)
AT 11:30 AM

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

LAWAZIMA
1 FA/13259/2025 (Filing No.) MD SHABAN ANSARI AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR.

MUNGA LAL KR CHITRA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 1002/2026 (For LIMITATION), 1004/2026 (For for Deficient court fee)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 SA/15175/2025 (Filing No.) RABI PRADHAN AND ORS.
VS
CHHOTELAL SAHU AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
MANJULIKA HORO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 SA/15177/2025 (Filing No.) SHAILESH KUMAR GOPE AND ORS.
VS
KRISHNA GOPE AND ORS.

SAMBIT NAYAK
OM PRAKASH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 SA/15269/2025 (Filing No.) RAI SINGH TANA BHAGAT AND ORS.
VS
BASU ORAON AND ORS.

SAMBIT NAYAK
OM PRAKASH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 SA/15279/2025 (Filing No.) M/S SHARE KHAN LIMITED THROUGH
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY
CHANDAN KUMAR KHIRWAL
VS
SANJAY KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
NIRAJ KUMAR
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 SA/15365/2025 (Filing No.) CHARAN PAHAN AND ORS.
VS
MALAR MUNDA AND ORS.

SANTOSH KUMAR
TARUN KR MAHATO
KAUSTAV ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 SA/15370/2025 (Filing No.) MURULI SINGH
VS
UJJWAL CHAUDHARY @ UJJWAL
KUMAR CHAUDHARY

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SWATI SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH
SHUBHAM KUMAR

IA NO. 1425/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 SA/15376/2025 (Filing No.) BALDEO MAHTO
VS
MOST ROHINI AND ORS.

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SWATI SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH
SHUBHAM KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 SA/15377/2025 (Filing No.) HAMIDAN BIBI
VS
AYUZUDDIN MIAN AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

10 SA/15381/2025 (Filing No.) AMABATI PUJAHARIN AND ORS.
VS
DABI PUJAHARIN AND ORS.

MAKSUDA KHATUN
OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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11 SA/15433/2025 (Filing No.) CHAMAN MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
MAHESH MAHTO AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
PANKAJ VERMA
ABHIJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 SA/15436/2025 (Filing No.) MAHAVIR GOPE
VS
SUKAR YADAV AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 SA/15437/2025 (Filing No.) SHANICHAR MAHLI AND ANR.
VS
KALI MAHLI AND ORS.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
RISHAV RAJ
PANDEY NEERAJ RAI

MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

14 SA/15438/2025 (Filing No.) DEWKI DEVI
VS
JHARIA BHOGTA AND ORS.

SAMEER SAURABH
ISHA KAUSHIK
SHREYANSH KUMAR
BASUDEVAM
SANDEEP VERMA
KRISHNA KUMAR SAW

SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 SA/4/2026 (Filing No.) SMT. SUMITRA KARMAKAR, THR. HER
POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER AND
SON NAMELY ASHOK KARMAKAR
VS
SMT. GEETA KARMAKAR AND ORS.

SHIVANGI TANYA
ALOK ANAND
RIDDHI SATYAM
RAMESH KR SINGH
HARSHIT SHEKHAR
SHIVAM PRATAP SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 SA/15/2026 (Filing No.) MISS LAKHI KUMARI
VS
INDRADEO MAHATO AND ORS.

SNEHLIKA BHAGAT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 SA/18/2026 (Filing No.) ALIM ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
MUMTAJ ANSARI AND ORS.

ANAND KR PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 SA/19/2026 (Filing No.) BHOLA RAM CHOUDHARY
VS
REKHA DEVI AND ORS.

BABAN PRASAD
AKHOURI PRAKHAR SINHA
AMAN KEDIA

IA NO. 265/2026 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 SA/32/2026 (Filing No.) RAJU SAO AND ORS.
VS
SMT. GEETA DEVI AND ANR.

S. K. MURTTY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

20 SA/74/2026 (Filing No.) PANO DEVI AND ANR.
VS
GANESH CHANDRA ROY AND ORS.

ANKUR ANAND
SANTOSH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 WP/105/2026 (Filing No.) RAJAT BILUNG AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO
AMAN JOHN TIRKEY
NITIN NITESH BHENGRA
RONIT ANTHONY KACHHAP

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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22 LPA/152/2026 (Filing No.) BHOLA
VS
M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU AMIT KUMAR DAS
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 LPA/186/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SARYU ORAON

RISHI BHARATI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 LPA/207/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION (JSSC)
RANCHI AND ORS.
VS
TRILOCHAN MAHTO AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 273/2026 (For LIMITATION), 274/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 278/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.S. NO. 2044 OF 2023)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 LPA/209/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION (JSSC)
RANCHI AND ORS.
VS
MANOJ KUMAR RAM AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

IA NO. 294/2026 (For LIMITATION), 296/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 301/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.(S) NO. 2917 OF 2023)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 LPA/211/2026 (Filing No.) SAKALDEO HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SWAMI NATH PRASAD RAI

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 LPA/219/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN, JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION (JSSC)
VS
PRIYANKA AND ORS.

PRINCE KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 304/2026 (For LIMITATION), 305/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH
ORDER DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.(S) NO. 5197 OF 2024.), 306/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 LPA/221/2026 (Filing No.) THE JHARKHAND STAFF SELECTION
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND ORS.
VS
NEERAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

PRINCE KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 291/2026 (For LIMITATION), 292/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 295/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.(S) NO. 3196 OF 2023)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

29 LPA/225/2026 (Filing No.) BALRAM MUNDA AND ANR.
VS
ACHAL KUMAR CHAURASIA,
THROUGH HIS CONSTITUTED
ATTORNEY RAJ KUMAR SINGH AND
ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR NO 2
SOUMITRA BAROI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

30 LPA/244/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
CHANDAN KUMAR

RISHI BHARATI

IA NO. 270/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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31 LPA/245/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RISHAV KUMAR MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 LPA/250/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN, JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION, RANCHI
AND ANR.
VS
INDRANI KUJUR AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 245/2026 (For LIMITATION), 246/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 248/2026 (For Exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned order dated
01.09.2025 read with order dated 04.09.2025 passed in W.P. (S) No.- 5055 of 2024.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 LPA/253/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN, JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS.
VS
KHUSHBOO PRAWEEN AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 240/2026 (For LIMITATION), 241/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 242/2026 (For Exemption for filing the certified copy of the impugned order dated
01.09.2025 read with order dated 04.09.2025 passed in W.P. (S) No.- 1638 of 2024 with W.P. (S) No.- 582 of 2023.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 LPA/256/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN, JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION (JSSC),
RANCHI AND ANR.
VS
BARUN KUMAR BHAGAT AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 235/2026 (For Exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned order dated 01.09.2025 read with order dated 04.09.2025 passed in W.P. (S)
No.-2404 of 2024), 237/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 238/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 WP/280/2026 (Filing No.) HIRA LAL DUTTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER, AND
ORS.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 SA/306/2026 (Filing No.) SAHDEO SAHU AND ORS.
VS
JAGATPAL SAHU AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
NEELAM KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 LPA/313/2026 (Filing No.) M/S KUSUM GAS AGENCY THROUGH
ONE OF ITS PARTNERS- RAJENDRA
KUMAR BHAGAT
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY AND ORS.

Navneet Toppo
SAURAV MAHTO

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 LPA/342/2026 (Filing No.) MD MUKHTAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KANTI KUMAR OJHA
SAHJA NAND SARASWATI
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

39 WP/346/2026 (Filing No.) SAJDA BIBI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

40 LPA/417/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SMT. ANURADHA CHATTERJEE AND
ANR.

GAURAV RAJ

IA NO. 489/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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41 LPA/418/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
DR RABINDRA NATH PRASAD AND
ORS.

GAURAV RAJ

IA NO. 476/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 LPA/433/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
KUMAR KUNAL AND ORS.

GAURAV RAJ

IA NO. 505/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 LPA/488/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
HIRALAL MAHTO

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH

IA NO. 599/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 LPA/496/2026 (Filing No.) PRADIPTA TAGORE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 1622/2026 (For LIMITATION), 1807/2026 (For Additional documents), 1808/2026 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

45 WP/985/2026 (Filing No.) RAM NARESH PRASAD
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

NAND KISHORE PD. SINHA
NAVNEET KISHOR SINHA
MD SALAHUDDIN ANSARI

PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 WP/990/2026 (Filing No.) ROSHAN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND, RANCHI AND ORS.

AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

47 WP/992/2026 (Filing No.) RAJENDRA SAW
VS
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THRO ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI
SHAILENDRA KR SINGH

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SWATI SHALINI
HARSH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

48 WP/1006/2026 (Filing No.) RAM KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

DEVESH KRISHNA
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

49 WP/1009/2026 (Filing No.) GAUTAM KUMAR
VS
THE JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN BANK
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANR.

PIYUSH KUMAR ROY MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY
MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

50 WP/1014/2026 (Filing No.) POONAM KUMARI
VS
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT THROUGH ITS
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RANCHI
CENTRAL DIVISION, HINOO AND ORS.

ABHISHEK THAKUR
ABHISHEK KUMAR
SIDHARTHA ROY

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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51 WP/1015/2026 (Filing No.) M/S SUMEET FACILITIES LIMTED THRO
ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
PRKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
EXCISE AND PROHIBITION AND ORS.

PUJA AGARWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
RAHUL DEV
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV RANJAN
RAUNAK SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

52 WP/1017/2026 (Filing No.) BACHCHOO SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

ASHOK KR YADAV
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

53 WP/1020/2026 (Filing No.) SURESH KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

MANISH KUMAR
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

54 WP/1022/2026 (Filing No.) NOKHLAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPT. OF REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 WP/1027/2026 (Filing No.) GOBARDHAN MAHTO
VS
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR, RANCHI AND
ORS.

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
Laxmi Devi

KUMAR HARSH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

56 WP/1029/2026 (Filing No.) SONI KUMARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY DEPTT OF WOMEN,
CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL
SECURITY AND ORS.

MD SHARUKH ANSARI
MD FARUQUE ANSARI
ABHINAV KUMAR

MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

57 WP/1033/2026 (Filing No.) RAJ KUMAR GAMBHIR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH
CHOTANAGPUR DIVISION,
HAZARIBAGH AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL
TANISQA
MAMTA KUMARI
PRATYAY BHASKAR

RATNESH KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
NAGENDRA PATHAK

IA NO. 1763/2026 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

58 WP/1038/2026 (Filing No.) REKHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

59 WP/1041/2026 (Filing No.) KUNTLESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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60 WP/1043/2026 (Filing No.) MANGAN KOIRI @ MANGAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

ACHYUT KESHAV
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

61 WP/1044/2026 (Filing No.) JAY SHARDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

MD SHAHABUDDIN
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

62 WP/1045/2026 (Filing No.) RENU DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
SWAPNIL ANAND

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

63 WP/1056/2026 (Filing No.) SURYAKANT MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

64 WP/1057/2026 (Filing No.) RAGHAV SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER, GUMLA AND ANR.

AJEET KUMAR SINGH SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

65 WP/1060/2026 (Filing No.) ARTI SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
PUJA KUMARI
INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA

RAJIV RANJAN
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

66 WP/1068/2026 (Filing No.) SHIW PRASAD RAJ AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF LAND
REFORMS, REVENUE AND
REGISTRATION AND ORS.

ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH
TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

67 WP/1071/2026 (Filing No.) M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED THROUGH
ITS HEAD - HRM (LEGAL AND
REHABILITATION) MR. RAJESH KUMAR
JHA
VS
SAMSAN PETER

MANISH MISHRA
VARSHA RAMSISARIA
HARSH PREET SINGH

IA NO. 1545/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

68 WP/1073/2026 (Filing No.) LALITA PINGUA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

69 WP/1081/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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70 WP/1083/2026 (Filing No.) DURGA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
DIKSHA RANI
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

71 WP/1091/2026 (Filing No.) RAJESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
AND ORS.

RENUKA TRIVEDY
VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN
MANISHA SHAILY NAG

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

72 WP/1092/2026 (Filing No.) MANOJ MANJHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI
VIMLESH KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

73 WP/1095/2026 (Filing No.) MANOJ SINGH BARAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT.
OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJIV KR SHEKHAR
KUMARI DIKSHA

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

74 WP/1096/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK CHOUBEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN
KIRTIVARDHAN
PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

75 WP/1097/2026 (Filing No.) REKHA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIVYA
ISHA KAUSHIK
SAMEER SAURABH

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

76 WP/1099/2026 (Filing No.) M/S. HI TECH TOOLS AND INDUSTRIES
PLOT NO. NS-106, THRO ITS
PROPRIETOR VINOD KUMAR DAGA
VS
JHARKHAND INDUSTRIAL AREA
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (J.I.A.D.A)
ADITYAPUR REGION AND ORS.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
SAMIKSHA KUMARI

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SAH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

77 WP/1100/2026 (Filing No.) MOTILAL MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
SAMIKSHA KUMARI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

78 WP/1101/2026 (Filing No.) MAHENDRA MODI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANSHUMAN KUMAR
KUMARI PRIYAMBADA
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
MICKY KUMARI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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79 WP/1106/2026 (Filing No.) A.G.M, REGIONAL OFFICE, CANARA
BANK, SARAIDHELA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

ANIL KUMAR SINGH JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

80 WP/1113/2026 (Filing No.) AKHILESH KUMAR SHUKLA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO THE
SECRETARY, HUMAN RESOURCE
DEPARTMENT AND ANR.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL ANAND
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

81 WP/1118/2026 (Filing No.) SUVEEN JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH RAJESH KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

82 WP/1120/2026 (Filing No.) MD. ABID HUSSAIN
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ABHIJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

83 WP/1121/2026 (Filing No.) SSUKRIT FORWARDING AGENCY,
THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI SUMIT
KUMAR SINGHANIA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
REVENUE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE, MINISTRY OF FINANCE
AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR PANDEY
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
SANJEEV THAKUR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

84 WP/1147/2026 (Filing No.) RAGHUNATH MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH
REETA KUMARI MISHRA
S G RAMAN
PUNAM SHRIVASTAVA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

85 WP/1148/2026 (Filing No.) PINKI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

UJJAL CHATTERJEE
AMAR KR SINHA
ANURAG CHANDRA
SACHIN VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

86 WP/1149/2026 (Filing No.) NAGESHWAR MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAKASH KUMAR SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

87 WP/1152/2026 (Filing No.) M/S. ALKA HIMAGAR PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ONE OF ITS DIRECTORS,
SIYA RAM SINGH
VS
JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL
PRATYAY BHASKAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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88 WP/1157/2026 (Filing No.) PINKI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
ANURAG CHANDRA
SACHIN VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

89 WP/1158/2026 (Filing No.) KAMESHWAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUMIT KUMAR
ANURAG CHANDRA
SACHIN VERMA
AMAR KR SINHA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

90 WP/1159/2026 (Filing No.) SHIVAM KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

UJJAL CHATTERJEE
AMAR KR SINHA
ANURAG CHANDRA
SACHIN VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

91 WP/1161/2026 (Filing No.) UMA DEVI AGARWALLA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, REGISTRATION AND LAND
REFORMS AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
ANKIT VISHAL
PRATYUSH RAJ
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

92 WP/1163/2026 (Filing No.) RAKESH KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND
LAND REFORMS AND ORS.

PRATIK SINGH
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
PRATHIK
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RITU RAJ

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

93 WP/1164/2026 (Filing No.) RAM LAKHAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

ANIL KUMAR SINGH
RAM BADAN CHOUBEY

RAJIV RANJAN
BHANU KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

94 WP/1168/2026 (Filing No.) KISHORI BHUIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND
LAND REFORMS AND ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

95 WP/1169/2026 (Filing No.) SHATRUGHAN OJHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI
VIMLESH KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

96 WP/1170/2026 (Filing No.) HARENDRA KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ABHIJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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97 WP/1171/2026 (Filing No.) ANIL KUMAR MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH RANJAN
FAISAL KHAN

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

98 WP/1172/2026 (Filing No.) SARITA DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SACHIN VERMA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

99 WP/1174/2026 (Filing No.) KAMESHWAR VISHWAKARMA AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANKET KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR
MANJULIKA HORO

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

100 WP/1178/2026 (Filing No.) SHARDA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRAY MISHRA
SUSHANT KUMAR
DEEPANKAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

101 WP/1179/2026 (Filing No.) SHREEVATSA TECHNOSOFT PVT. LTD.
THRO ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR MR.
ABHINAV ANANG @ PARAM
CHOUDHARY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THRO PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND ORS.

S K VISHWAKARMA
ABHAY KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

102 WP/1189/2026 (Filing No.) BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN SHRI. RAVI RAJ AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

DEVESH AJMANI MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

103 WP/1191/2026 (Filing No.) RAJDEV PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
AND ORS.

VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN
RENUKA TRIVEDY
MANISHA SHAILY NAG

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

104 WP/1194/2026 (Filing No.) VISHNUPAT RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
AND ORS.

RENUKA TRIVEDY
VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN
MANISHA SHAILY NAG

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

105 WP/1196/2026 (Filing No.) SAROJ KUMAR CHATTERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

106 WP/1200/2026 (Filing No.) KAJAL CHANDRA NAG AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND RANCHI (JHARKHAND)
AND ORS.

AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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107 WP/1203/2026 (Filing No.) M/S ATLAS MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANCY SERVICE PRIVATE
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR,
VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEEPAK KUMAR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
UTKARSH KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
PRIYA SAHAY
AMIT SINHA
NEETA KRISHNA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

108 WP/1208/2026 (Filing No.) RAJ NARAYAN CHAUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY, AND
ORS.

ATUL RAI
PRAVEEN CHANDRA

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

109 FA/1451/2026 (Filing No.) OM PRAKASH UPADHYAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, EAST
SINGHBHUM AT JAMSHEDPUR AND
ORS.

AMAN KEDIA
AKHOURI PRAKHAR SINHA
BABAN PRASAD

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

110 WP/1471/2026 (Filing No.) INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PSYCHOMETRY,
THRO ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
NAMELY MR. AMARNATH KUMAR
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF PERSONNEL,
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
RAJBHASA AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR
KUMAR BAIBHAV
ASHISH RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

111 WP/1485/2026 (Filing No.) BECHU RAM AND ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF LABOUR
AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.

ALOK KUMAR VERMA
AMIT KUMAR ASTHANA
GAURAV ABHISHEKH

RAHUL SABOO
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

112 FA/1522/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH PRASAD
VS
BINDU KUMARI

ALIZA
KHUSHBU
NEHA PANDEY
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

113 WP/1533/2026 (Filing No.) SHEO PRASAD SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA ROY
ABHISHEK KUMAR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

114 FA/1569/2026 (Filing No.) BADHAN ANSARI
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KODERMA
AND ANR.

RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

SURESH KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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115 FA/1576/2026 (Filing No.) TULSI SAW
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KODERMA
AND ANR.

RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

116 FA/1613/2026 (Filing No.) SANJAY KUMAR
VS
ANKITA GUPTA

ANISH LAL
PRABHAT KR SINHA
DIWAKAR JHA
SAHIBJOT SINGH
MAYANK MRIDUL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

117 Tr.Pet.CVL/1637/2026 (Filing
No.)

ROSHNI PRADEEP @ ROSHNI PRADIP
VS
ANKIT KUMAR

RISHU RANJAN
CHIRANJEEV BHADORIA

IA NO. 2304/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

118 FA/1668/2026 (Filing No.) RAVI KUMAR
VS
NEHA KUMARI

PANKAJ VERMA
TRISHNA SAGAR
SANKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

119 WP/1719/2026 (Filing No.) USHA SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SATISH PRASAD
KARUNA RANI
SYED NAUSAD AHMED

PRABHAT KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

120 WP/1766/2026 (Filing No.) ANUP KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE AND LAND REFORM,
RANCHI AND ORS.

BINOD KR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

121 FA/1837/2026 (Filing No.) ALI RAZA @ SHAIKH ALI RAJA AND
ANR.
VS
NAWAZISH RAZA

PRAGATI PRASAD
SUMITRA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

122 FA/1916/2026 (Filing No.) SMT. SARASWATI DEVI
VS
SANJAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA AND
ORS.

RASHMI KUMAR
ALOK KUMAR VERMA

IA NO. 2614/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

123 FA/1930/2026 (Filing No.) JAY RAJGARIA
VS
SANGITA RAJGARIA

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

124 WP/1951/2026 (Filing No.) DYNAMIC ENTERPRISES, PARTNER
NAMELY SHIV RAM MEENA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS
GENERAL MANAGER AND ORS.

VENKATESH KUMAR
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
APURVA MEHTA
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 2877/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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125 WP/1960/2026 (Filing No.) CANARA BANK REPRESENTED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER
MR KESHAVA RANJAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PRIYANKA BOBY
NAGENDRA PATHAK

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

126 WP/1964/2026 (Filing No.) CANARA BANK REPRESENTED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER
MR KESHAVA RANJAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PRIYANKA BOBY
NAGENDRA PATHAK

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 WP/1999/2026 (Filing No.) M/S PASARI CASTING AND ROLLING
MILLS PRIVATE LTD, THRO ITS
DIRECTOR, SRI SHAMBHU KUMAR
PASARI
VS
THE COMMISSIONER, CGST AND CX (
AUDIT) AND ORS.

NEYABA AHAB
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
NITIN KR PASARI
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

128 FA/2181/2026 (Filing No.) SMT. MEGHA SINGH
VS
SRI ANKIT KUMAR SINGH

ANURAG KASHYAP
KOMAL S.NARAYAN
BHASWAT PRAKASH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

129 WP/2297/2026 (Filing No.) M/S HEALTH MAP DIAGNOSTICS PVT.
LTD. THRO ITS AUTHORISED REP.
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER SACHIN
KAPOOR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHASHIS RASIK SOREN
MRINALINI ADELA TETE
PREETI HEMBROM
SHOBHA GLORIA LAKRA
SINGI SHARON DEMTA

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 3724/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

130 Cont.(Cvl)/2328/2026 (Filing
No.)

MD. AFROJ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JITENDRA TRIPATHI
ARUN KUMAR
INDRA BHUSHAN PRASAD
SINHA

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

131 WP/2360/2026 (Filing No.) PRADEEP SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANDANA KUMARI
ATUL GERA
PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

132 B.A./3290/2026 (Filing No.) SONU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANDDIP BARNWAL ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

133 B.A./3595/2026 (Filing No.) SOHRAI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT -
ACT -

134 Cr.M.P./3806/2026 (Filing
No.)

DR. MADHVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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135 Cr.A(DB)/4030/2026 (Filing
No.)

AWDHESH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRASHANSA
PRIYANKA
ABHISHEK KUMAR
TUSHAR
AMAN DEEP

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

136 W.P.(Cr.)/4039/2026 (Filing
No.)

DANYAAL DANISH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

137 W.P.(Cr.)/4096/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAMESH RAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

138 W.P.(Cr.)/4195/2026 (Filing
No.)

SHIV SHANKAR SHARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

139 W.P.(Cr.)/4319/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUDHEER KUMAR SAW
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL RANJAN
AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
RUCHI MUKTI
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

140 B.A./4350/2026 (Filing No.) BITAN YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

141 B.A./4389/2026 (Filing No.) RAIBUNA @ RAIBUNA KHATOON @
REBUNA KHATOON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SAHIL
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
SAURABH NARAYAN

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

142 W.P.(Cr.)/4409/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAHUL MISHRA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHANDTHRU THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN
KIRTIVARDHAN
PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

143 B.A./4410/2026 (Filing No.) AMIT KUMAR MEHTA @ AMIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
RABINDRA KR VERMA

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

144 A.B.A./4440/2026 (Filing No.) ARJUN PRASAD VERMA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUKUL GAURAV SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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145 W.P.(Cr.)/4456/2026 (Filing
No.)

ARUN BAURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
AZAD SHEKHAR
SURAJ VERMA

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

146 W.P.(Cr.)/4469/2026 (Filing
No.)

WAKAR ALAM ALIAS BUNTY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHISHIR RAJ
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

147 W.P.(Cr.)/4475/2026 (Filing
No.)

BASKU NATH PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JAY PRAKASH PANDEY ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

148 A.B.A./4550/2026 (Filing No.) ANANDA MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

149 W.P.(Cr.)/4569/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANOJ SINGH @ MANOJ KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

150 B.A./4708/2026 (Filing No.) SURAJ KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAMIR AKHOURI
KABISHA GOENKA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

151 W.P.(Cr.)/4717/2026 (Filing
No.)

ROHINI DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

152 W.P.(Cr.)/4746/2026 (Filing
No.)

ASHUTOSH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHISHIR RAJ
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

153 A.B.A./4753/2026 (Filing No.) DR. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION THRU THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
DHANBAD,

SUDHANSHU SINGH
RUPESH SINGH
HARSHIT SAHAY

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

154 B.A./4793/2026 (Filing No.) ROHIT SAHISH @ ROHIT SAISH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

LAXMAN KUMAR JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

155 B.A./4794/2026 (Filing No.) DILSHAD ALAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUNITA KUMARI BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

156 A.B.A./4957/2026 (Filing No.) VISHAL KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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157 A.B.A./4983/2026 (Filing No.) KAMDEO DAS ALIAS KAMDEV DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

158 A.B.A./4996/2026 (Filing No.) RANJAN KUMAR YADAV ALIAS RANJAN
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GOPAL K. SINHA
VIDISHA RANA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

159 B.A./5096/2026 (Filing No.) ASHISH KUMAR @ AASHISH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
MALAY CHAKRAPANI
PRIYANKA
TUSHAR
AMAN DEEP

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

160 B.A./5105/2026 (Filing No.) SANKALP KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDDHARTH RANJAN
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

161 A.B.A./5127/2026 (Filing No.) DR DAYA RAM ALIAS DAYA RAM
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ROHIT SINHA
SHREESHA SINHA
VIJAY SHANKAR
PARITOSH RAI
RAJIV SINHA
NIRAJ KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

162 A.B.A./5130/2026 (Filing No.) MOHIT KUMAR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

163 A.B.A./5143/2026 (Filing No.) NAVENDU NATH SAHAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
RANDHIR RANJAN

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

164 A.B.A./5153/2026 (Filing No.) AMARJEET SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHINAV RAJ
MOHAMMAD ASGHAR
RAJENDRA RAM RAVI DAS

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

165 B.A./5157/2026 (Filing No.) SANJEEV KUMAR PANDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURAV RAJ SHARMA
SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD
XENIA DHAR

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

166 A.B.A./5186/2026 (Filing No.) PARVEJ KHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRANAV KUMAR
ANUPAM ANAND

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

167 A.B.A./5238/2026 (Filing No.) ISTIYAK ANSARI ALIAS ISTIYAK
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

WAZID ALI
SARFRAJ AHMED ANSARI
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

LAWAZIMA - 2
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168 WP/15317/2025 (Filing No.) BINOD MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY/PR SECRETARY
LABOUR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
DEPTT AND ANR.

NIRANJAN KUMAR SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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